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DESCRIPTIONS / APPLICATIONS =

« BELLCOMMS Qutdoor, 2 Stesl Wire, Armored fiber optic cabla
special design used for campus backbone (inter-building), building
backbone (intra-building). outdoor and indogr  installation

» Small diameter and lightweight design to save space inside duct

« Designed for direct burial, duct and lash-aerial installation

Support [EEEB02.3 (LAN, Ethernet, Fast Ethemet, Gigabit Ethernet

and 106G Ethernet) ATM, FODI, Fiber Channel, CATV, CCTV, FTTX
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STANDARDS
« ISO/EC 11801 : 2002 HOPE Jaciel
o ANSUTIAEIA-568-8.3, ANSITIA-568-C.3 N
e Telcordia (Ballcore) GR-20-CORE Lol
e ANSIICEA 640
o TU-T G.6851 (Multimode)
® [TU-T G.6520 (Single mode) @
« [EC 60793, |IEC 60794-1-2
2 EEH%‘EE: i Single Tube 4 - 12 Cores
FEATURES

& High Performances multimede (OM1,0M2,0M3 and OM4) and
single mode (052 or (G.6520) Fibar Optic cable

e Fiber colors identification comply to TIAEIA-598-C and EIA-3539-A

« PBT Loose tube design provides high strength and low shrinkage
with thixotropic jelly filed loose tube for water penetration protection

« Water blocking Tape for double protection and safety for cutdoor
environment

o Corrugated steel tape coat with polymer provides rodent protection

e 2 Steel Wire provide by 1.2 mm. galvanize stesl wire for tensile
strength

» | \V-resistant, Black HOPE outer jacket

OPTICAL PERFORMAMNCES

; : Singlamode Multimode

TR S | 1310/1383/1550/1625 850/ 1300nm
| 94125 um (052) 625 / 125 pm (OM1] [ 50 / 125 um (OM2) 50 £ 125 pm (OM3) 50 / 125 pm [OM4)

Max. Attenuation{dBkm) 036/ 036 /0.25/0.35 | 3.0/0.8 | 2708 2.7/08 27/08
TypAttenuation(dekm) 0.34 /032 /0.1 / 024 2.7 /06 | 25/ 07 _ 23/ 06 ; 23/086
Bancwidth (MHzm) N/ A 200 / 600 | 500/ 500 | 1500 / 500 | 3500 / 500
850nm Laser bandwidth (Mhekm) M/ A N A M A 2000 4700
Mumerical Aparture 013 £ o 0275 £ 0.5 0.200 & 0.015 0200 * 0.015 0.200 £ 0.015
MECHAMIGAL PROPERTIES Single Tube 4 - 12 Core |
Max, Tansile Load, Installation / Operation 3000 / 1500 N
Cable Diameter, approx. 4400 | N7i0em
Cable Weight, approx. 100 05 [ mm
Min. Bending Radius, Installation / Operation 05 10 kg £ km
Installation | Operation Temperatune [ 201 / 10% | Cable Diameter
Storage | Shipping Temperature [ 407G t0 +TOC I -
PART NUMBER
Description 4 Core & Core l & Core 12 Core
Single mode, 9 / 125 ym, 052 _ OUTO4SM3I : OUTOESMS | OUTOESHMI | "OUTi25M3
Multimode, B2.5 / 125 pm, OM1 OUTO4MME _ OLTOGMNE : OUToEMME | DUT1ZMMG
Multimode, 50 / 125 pm, OM2 OUTO4MBS OUTDEMMS OUTOEMMS OUT12MME
¥G Multimode, 50/ 125 um, OM3 OUTAMMSHG OUTOEMMSXE OUTOEMMSHG OUTIZMMENE
Multimode, 50125 prm, OM4 OUTH4MMSM4 CUTOSMMSM4 CUTOBMMENS | DUT12MMEMA
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